
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO-416 

 ANSWERED ON-20/7/2022 

  

ROAD PROJECTS OF BIHAR 

  

416. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:  

  

(a) the details of the ten biggest/largest road project of Bihar which are likely to be completed this year; and 

(b) the details of the initially projected cost and the current cost respectively for these roads? 

  

ANSWER 

  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a)    and (b)  Details of the projects which are targeted to be completed during the financial year 2022-23 

alongwith their original and likely cost of completion in the state of Bihar are annexed. 
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ANNEXURE 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO.  416 TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2022, ASKED BY SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI 

ROAD PROJECTS OF BIHAR 

List of projects targeted to be completed during financial year 2022-23 in the Bihar State 

Sr.  

No. 
Corridor Name 

NH 

No. 
District 

Date of 

Start/ 

Appointed 

date 

Likely 

Completion 

Date 

Total 

Sanction 

(Rs. Cr) 

Likely 

completi

on cost 

(Rs. Cr) 

1 
Bhojpur-Buxar section of 

NH-84 (PKG-III) 
84 

Bhojpur & 

Buxar 
18.04.2018 16.12.2022 880.62 1722.37 

2 

Koilwar-Bhojpur section 

of NH-30 & 84 

 (PKG-II) 

30 & 

84 

Patna & 

Bhojpur 
04.07.2017 16.09.2022 1069.59 1657.20 

3 
4L Simaria-Khagaria 

Section of NH-31 
31 

Begusarai 

&Khagaria 
05.10.2016 31.12.2022 851.26 567.00 

4 

Construction of 

Approaches to Rail-cum-

Road Bridge across River 

Ganga at Munger Ghat 

near Munger of NH-333B 

in the State of Bihar on 

EPC Mode 

333B 
Munger & 

Begusarai 
01.12.2018 31.07.2022 695.62 695.62 

5 

Two laning with paved 

shoulder of Piprakothi-

Motihari-Raxaul section of 

NH-28A 

28A 

East 

Champaran 

(Motihari) 

27.02.2019 31.12.2022 333.60 438.22 

6 

4-Laning of Forbesganj-

Jogbani of from Km.0.000 

to Km. 9.258 section of 

NH-57A 

57A Araria 18.04.2016 31.08.2022 247.00 289.36 

7 
Kishanganj LCW 2nd 

Flyover (NH-31) 
31 Kishanganj 30.06.2018 30.09.2022 129.20 137.00  

8 

Rehabilitation of 4-lane old 

MG Setu over Ganga River 

on NH-19 (Length -5.575 

Km) 

31/19 
Patna, 

Hajipur 
19.11.2016 31.07.2022 1742.01 1742.01 

9 

Upgrading to 2 lanes/2 lane 

with Paved Shoulders 

Configuration and 

Strengthening of 

Sitamarhi-Jaynagar-

Narahia Section (Length -

169.05 Km) 

227/1

04 

Sheohar, 

Sitamarhi &  

Madhubani 

04.05.2016 30.11.2022 1101.92 1216.57 

10 

Widening to 2 lane with 

Paved Shoulders 

Configuration of Gaya-

Daudnagar stretch (Length 

-63.30 Km) 

120 
Gaya & 

Aurangabad 
27.05.2019 31.07.2022 268.35 268.35 
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